

**Misc. Case 156/2019**

**Order No.22**

**Dated : 01.08.2023**

*Today the record is fixed up for hearing of petition filed by the petitioner u/O.6 R.17 of CPC.*

*Both the Ld. Counsels are present.*

*Hd. Both sides.*

*Perused the application filed u/S.125 of Cr.P.C, amendment petition and written objection filed by the OP.*

*Having heard both the Ld. Counsels and having regards to the contents of amendment petition I am of view that the proposed amendment would not change the nature and character of this case and it will not prejudice to the OP in any way. As such I am inclined to allow the instant petition.*

*The amendment petition will be treated as part of the main application filed u/S.125 of Cr.P.C.*

*And the written objection also will be treated as part of the main show-cause filed in respect of application filed u/S.125 of Cr.P.C.*

*On perusal of record it appears that OP has not yet filed affidavit of assets and liabilities.*

*OP is directed to file affidavit of assets and liabilities.*

*To 30.08.2023 for Evidence, filing affidavit of assets and liabilities in the meantime.*

***Dictated and corrected by***

***SD/***

***Judicial Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna***

***Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna  
(JO Code WB 01389)***